However, individual PR will be given as per requirement of BCCL for 
Financial Appraisal and bill would be paid for individual PR. 

 Out of pocket expenses on travel (including Lodging Boarding and local 
transportation), if any, would be reimbursed on actuals and would be 
capped at Rs. 75,000/- (Rs. Seventy five thousand only) for each Project 
Reports. Approval will be taken from BCCL prior to undertaking any travel.  
Supporting documents are to be provided to BCCL along with the invoice 
for reimbursement. 

 No Advance payment will be made. 

 40 % on submission of Final Appraisal Report for individual submission of